1881 - Church Lane
HARSLEY, Samuel
HARSLEY, Jane Wife
HARSLEY, Susannah
HARSLEY, James W
HARSLEY, Bertha
HARSLEY, Rob Henry
HARSLEY, Harriet
HARSLEY, Mary Jane

HARSLEY, Elizabeth

1881 — Church Lane

HARSLEY, William

HARSLEY, Ann Elizabth
HARSLEY, Mary Ann

HARSLEY, Herbert

HARSLEY, AgnesDaughter

Head Married

Married

Daughter Single
Son Single
Daughter Single
Son Single
Daughter Single
Daughter Single
Daughter Single

Head Married

Wife  Married
Daughter Single
Son Single

Single

1901 - 4 Church Lane, Withernwick

HARSLEY, James W
HARSLEY, Annie E
HARSLEY, Walter E
HARSLEY, Hubert E
HARSLEY, Stanley H
1901 - 3 Church Lane

HARSLEY, Jane Head
Withernwick

HARSLEY, Thirza

DOBSON, George T

Head Married
Wife  Married
Son
Son

Son

Widow

Grand Daughter

Nurse Child

54

44

21

17

10

12

25

24

37

45

10

65

11

1827

1837

1860

1864

1871

1869

1873

1877

1878

1856

1857

1876

1878

1881

1864

1856

1891

1893

1896

1836

1890

1900

Ag Lab

Withernwick
Withernwick

Apprentice Withernwick
Scholar Withernwick
Scholar Withernwick
Scholar Withernwick
Scholar Withernwick

Withernwick

Ag Lab Withernwick

Ag Lab Wife Patrington
Patrington

Withernwick

Withernwick

Shoe Maker Withernwick
Mappleton

Withernwick

Withernwick

Withernwick

Living On Own Means

Withernwick

Skirlaugh



1901 - 2 Church Lane

BARKER, William Head Married

Durham
BARKER, BerthaWife  Married
BARKER, Lilian Daughter
BARKER, William Ed Son
BARKER, Clarence L Son
1911 - Church Lane
BARKER, Bertha Head Married 17 years

BARKER, Olive Thirza  Daughter

BARKER, Elsie Adopted Daughter

Single F

25

30

40

21

1876

1871

1893

1895

1897

1871

1890

1907

Agricultural Labourer

Withernwick
Withernwick
Rawcliffe Bridge

Withernwick

Yorks Withernwick

Yorks Withernwick

London



