1881 - Church Lane

HARSLEY, Samuel	Head Married		d	M	54	1827	Ag Lab		
HARSLEY, Jane Wife	Married			F	44	1837	Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Susannah	Daughter Single		F	21	1860	Withernwick			
HARSLEY, James W	Son	Single		М	17	1864	Apprentice Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Bertha	Daughter S		Single	F	10	1871	Scholar Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Rob Henry	Son	Single		М	12	1869	Scholar Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Harriet	Daughter Sin		Single	F	8	1873	Scholar Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Mary Jane	Daughter		Single	F	4	1877	Scholar Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Elizabeth	Daughter		Single	F	3	1878	Withernwick		
1881 – Church Lane									
HARSLEY, William	Head Married		d	М	25	1856	Ag Lab Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Ann Elizabth	Wife	Marrie	d	F	24	1857	Ag Lab Wife Patrington		
HARSLEY, Mary Ann	Daught	er	Single	F	5	1876	Patrington		
HARSLEY, Herbert	Son	Single		М	3	1878	Withernwick		
HARSLEY, AgnesDaughter Single			F	0	1881	Withernwick			
1901 - 4 Church Lane, Withernwick									
HARSLEY, James W	Head	ead Married		М	37	1864	Shoe Maker Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Annie E	Wife Married		F	45	1856	Mappleton			
HARSLEY, Walter E	Son			М	10	1891	Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Hubert E	Son			М	8	1893	Withernwick		
HARSLEY, Stanley H	Son			М	5	1896	Withernwick		
1901 - 3 Church Lane									
HARSLEY, Jane Head Withernwick	Widow			F	65	1836	Living On Own Means		
HARSLEY, Thirza	Grand Daughter			F	11	1890	Withernwick		
DOBSON, George T	Nurse Child			М	1	1900	Skirlaugh		

1901 - 2 Church Lane

BARKER, William Durham	Head Married	t	M	25	1876	Agricultural Labourer			
BARKER, Bertha Wife	Married	F	30	1871	Withernwick				
BARKER, Lilian Daughter			F	8	1893	Withernwick			
BARKER, William Ed	Son		М	6	1895	Rawcliffe Bridge			
BARKER, Clarence L	Son		М	4	1897	Withernwick			
1911 - Church Lane									
SARKER, Bertha Head Married 17 years			F	40	1871	Yorks Withernwick			
BARKER, Olive Thirza	Daughter	Single	F	21	1890	Yorks Withernwick			
BARKER, Elsie Adopted Daughter				4	1907	London			